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frÀfSF

2017/2018 ANNUAL BUDGET BYLAW

A Bylaw ofTHE BOARD 0F EDUCATION 0F CONSEIL SCOLAIRE FRANCOPHONE DE LA COLOMBIE
BRITANNIQUE (SD 93) fcalled the Board) ta adopt the annual budget of the Board for the fiscal
year 2017/2018 pursuant ta section 113 ofthe SchoolAct, R.S.B.C., 1996, c. 412 as amended from
time ta time fcalled the “Act’).

1. The Board has complied with the provisions of the Act respecting the annual budget
adopted by this bylaw.

2. This bylaw may be cited as CONSEIL SCOLAIRE FRANCOPHONE DE LA COLOMBIE
BRITANNIQUE (SD 93) Annual Budget Bylaw for fiscal year 2017/2018.

3. The attached statement 2 showing the estimated revenue and expense for the 2017/2018
fiscal year and the total budget bylaw amount of $96,538,230 for the 2017/2018 fiscal year
was prepared in accordance with the Act.

4. Statement 2, 4 and Schedules 2 ta 4 are adopted as the Annual Budget cf the Board for the
fiscal year 2017/2018.

READ A FIRSTTIME THE 24TH DAY 0F JUNE, 2017;

READ A SECOND TIME THÉ 24TH DAY 0F JUNE, 2017;

READ A THIRD TIME, PASSED AND ADOPTED THÉ 24TH DAY 0F JUNE, 2017.
A

hairperson f the Board

Secretary-Treasurer

I HEREBY CERTIFY this ta be a true original of CONSEIL SCOLAIRE FRANCOPHONE DE LA

COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE (SD 93) Annual Budget Bylaw 2017/2018, adopted by the Board the

24TH DAY 0F JUNE, 2017.

Secretary-Treasurer

Conseil scolaire francophone de la Colombie-Britannique
100— 13511 Commerce Parkway, Richmond, BC V6V 2J8 I T. 1-604-214-2600 / 1-888-715-2200 I F. 604-214-9881 I
info@csf.bc.ca I www.csf.bc.ca



School District No. 93 (Conseil Scolaire Francophone) Statement 2

Annual Budget - Revenue and Expense

Year Ended June 30, 2018

2018

Annual Budget

2017 Amended

Annuai Budget
Ministry Operating Grant Funded fTE’s

School-Age
Aduit
Total Nlinistry Operating Grant Funded fTE’s

Revenues
Provincial Gtants

Ministry of Education
Federal Grants
Other Revenue
Rentais and Leases
lnvestment Income
Amortization of Deferred Capital Revenue
Total Revenue

Expenses

Instruction
District Administration
Operations and Maintenance
Transportation and Housing
Debt Services
Amortization prepaid licence
Total Expense

Net Revenue (Expense)

Budgeted Allocation (Retirement) of Surplus (Deficit)

Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year

Budgeted Surplus (Deticit), for the year comprised of:
Operating Fund Surplus (Deficit)
Special Purpose Fund Surpltis (Deficit)
Capital Fund Surplus (Deticit)
Budgeted Surplus (Defleit), for the yenr

Version: 9292-8547-6564
June22,2017 11:36

5,782.875
2.000

5,784.875

5,711.125
2.000

5.7 13. 125

S S

91,408,665 84,821,367
215,678 215,000

1,169,585 969,585
55,000 55,000

90,000 90,000
3,116,000 3,296,000

96,054,928 89,446,952

66,966,816 62,549,588
5,268,421 5,166.263

15,956,242 16,209,136
7,735,008 6,878,679

157,000 154,000
20,431 20,431

96,103,918 90,978,097

(48,990) (1,531,145)

1,413.876

(48,990) (1 17,269)

(38,990) (1 17,269)
(48,990) (117,269)
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School District No. 93 (Conseil Scolaire Francophone) Statement 2

Annual Budget - Revenue and Expense

Year Ended June 30, 2018

2018
Annual Budget

79,423,336
240,000

11,638,951
194,312

5,030,631
96,538,230

2017 Amended
Annual Budget

78,654,745
240,000

7,253,821

171,162
5,069,531

91,389,259

Approved by the

;
Signature ti airperson oft/e Board ofEducation

Version: 9292-8547-6561
June22,2017 11:36

Budget Bylaw Amount
Operating - Total Expense
Operating - Tangible Capital Assets Purchased
Special Purpose Funds - Total Expense
Special Purpose Funds - Tangible Capital Assets Purchased
Capital Fund - Total Expense
Total Budget Bylaw Amount

/; (c2%1
Date Signed

AîLr / (] L
SignatureSeTident ate Signed

ég / z tI*
Signature ofthe Secretary Treasurer Date Signed
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Statement 4

201$ 2017 Amended
Annual Budget Annual Budget

$

Surplus (Deficit) for the year

Effect of change in Tangible Capital Assets
Acquisition of Tangible Capital Assets

From Operating and Special Purpose Funds
From Deferred Capital Revenue
Total Acquisition of Tangible Capital Assets

Amortization of Tangible Capital Assets
Total Effect of change in Tangible Capital Assets

(Increase) Decrease in Net Financial Assets (Debt)

Version: 9292-$547-6564
June22,2017 11:36

(48,990) (1,531,145)

(434,312) (411.162)

(7,500,000) (15,500.000)
(7,934,312) (15,911,162)

4,856,000 4,888,000
(3,078,312) (11,023,162)

(3,127,302) (12,554,307)

School District No. 93 (Conseil Scolaire Francophone)
Annual Budget - Changes in Net Financial Assets (Debt)
Year Ended June 30. 2018

$
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School District No. 93 (Conseil Scolaire Francophone) Sched nie 2

Annual Budget - Operating Revenue and Expense

Year Ended June 30, 2018

Revenues

2018
Annual Budget

s

2017 Amended
Annual Bttdget

s

Provincial Grants
Ministrv of Education

Other Revenue
Rentais and Leases
lnvestment income
Total Revenue

Expenses
instruction
District Administration
Operations and Maintenance
Transportation and Housing
Total Expense

Net Revenue (Expense)

Budgeted Prior \ear Surplus Appropriation

Net Transfers (to) from other funds
Tangible Capital Assets Purchased
Other
Total Net Transfers

Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the ear

Version: 9292-8547-6564
June22,2017 11:36

80,337,277
69,585
55,000

90,000
80.561,862

78.017.215
19.585
55,000
90.000

78.181.800

55,327,865 55.295.767
5,268,321 5. 166.263

11,093,042 11.314.036
7,735,008 6.878.679

79,424336 78.654.745

1,137,526 (472.945)

- 1.413.876

(240,000) (240.000)

(897,526) (700,931)

(1,137,526) (940,931)
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Schedule 2ASchool District No. 93 (Conseil Scolaire Francophone)
Annual Budget - Schedule of Operating Revenue by Source

Year Ended June 30, 2018

2018 2017 Amended
Annual Budget Annual Budget

$ $
Provincial Grants - Ministry of Education

Operating Grant, Ministiy of Education
Other Ministry of Education Grants

Pay Equity
Transportation Supplement
Return of Administrative Savings
Lease Costs
FSA
Carbon Tax

Total Provincial Grants - Nlinistry of Education

Other Revenues

Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous

Total Other Revenue

Rentais and Leases

lnvestment Income

Total Operating Revenue

Version: 9292-8547-6564
June22,2017 11:36

77,686,125 75,656,063

69,585 19,585

69,585 19,585

55,000 55,000

90,000 90,000

80,561,862 78,181,800

100,251

150,415
386,075

1,981,311

15,000
25,000

80,347,277

100,251

150,4 15

3 86,075
1,684,411

15,000
25,000

7&017215
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School District No. 93 (Conseil Scolaire Francophone) Schedule 2B

Annual Budget - Schedule of Operating Expense by Object

Year Ended June 30, 2018

2018 2017 Amended
Annual Budget Annuai Budget

S $

Salaries

Teachers

Principais and Vice Principais

Edticationai Assistants

Support Staff

Other Professionais

Substitutes

Total Salaries

________________________________________

Employee Benefits

______________________________________

Total Salaries and Benefits

______________________________________

Services and Supplies

Services

Student Transportation

Professionai Deveiopment and Travel

Rentais and Leases

Dues and Fees

insurance

interest
Supplies
Utilities

_______________________________________________

Total Services and Supplies

________________________________________

Total Operating Expense

25,463,961

4,451,426
4,063,054
4,195,212

2,574,275

2,285,074
43,034,002

26.486.300
3.685.685
4. 100.174
4.040.277
2.346,798
2.153.300

42.812.534

10,886,539 11,603,955

53,920,541 54,41 6,4 89

10,939,360 10,041,260
7,687,508 6,839,543
1,782,902 1,793,459
2,545,245 2,771,978

47,495 84,936
100,005 109,805

8,850 10,000
1,189,917 1,302,579
1,202,513 t.284.696

25,503,795 24.235,256

79,423,336 78.654,745

Version: 9292-$547-6561
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Schedule 3School District No. 93 (Conseil Scolaire Francophone)
Annual Budget - Special Purpose Revenue and Expense

Year Ended June 30, 2018

Revenues
Provincial Grants

Ministrv of Education
Federal Grams
Other Revenue
Total Revenue

Expenses
Instruction
Total Expense

Net Revenue (Expense)

Net Transfers (to) from other funds
Tangible Capital Assets Purchased
Other
Total Net Transfers

Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year

2018
Annual Budget

2017 Amended
Annual Budget

S $

11,053,188 6.797.052

215,678 215,000
1,100,000 950.000

12,369,866 7,962.052

11,638,951 7,253.821

11,638,951 7,253.821

730,915 708,231

(194,312) (171.162)

(536,603) (537.069)
(730,915) (708.231)

Version: 9292-8547-6564
June22,2017 11:36 Page 10
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Schedule 4School District No. 93 (Conseil Scolaire Francophone)
Annual Budget - Capital Revenue and Expense

Year Ended June 30, 2018

2018 Annual Budget

Ministry of Education
Amortization of Deferred Capital Revenue
Total Revenue

Ex penses
Operations and Maintenance
Amortization of Tangible Capital Assets

Operations and Maintenance
Debt Services

Capital Lease lnterest
Arnortization Prepaid licence
Total Expense

Net Revenue (Expense)

Net Transfers (to) from other funds

Tangible Capital Assets Purchased
Capital Lease Payment
Total Net Transfers

Other Adjustments to Fund Balances
Principal Payment

Capital Lease
Total Other Adjustments to Fund Balances

Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year

Version: 9292-8547-6561
June 22, 2017 11:36

Fund 2017 Amended
Balance Annual Budget

s $
Revenues

Provincial Grants

Invested in Tangible
Capital Assets

1ocal
Capital

S $

7,200 7,200 7,100
3,116,000 3,116,000 3,296,000
3,123,200 3,123,200 3,303,100

7,200 7,200 7,100

4,856,000 4,856,000 4,888,000

157.000 157,000 154,000
20,43 1 20,431 20,431

4,883,631 157,000 5,040,631 5,069,531

(1,760,431) (157,000) (1,917,431) (1,766,431)

434,312 434,312 411,162
1,434,129 1,433,129 1,238,000

433,312 1,434,129 1,868,441 1,649,162

1,277,129 (1,277,129) -

1,277,129 (1,277,129) -

(48,990) - (48,990) (117,269)
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